CITY OF MASON

201 West Ash St. City Hall 517-676-91565
Mason MI 48854-0370 Fax 517-676-1330

CITY COUNCIL - SPECIAL MEETING - COUNCIL CHAMBER

Monday, August 24, 2015
5:00 p.m.
Agenda

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

3. People from the Floor

4. Consent Agenda
A. Excused Absence — Elaine Ferris

5. Regular Business
A. Consideration — Amendment to the Acting City Administrator Contract
B. Discussion — Salary Range for City Administrator Candidate

6. Adjournment



Mary Grace

From: Elaine Ferris [ejferris@toast.net]

Sent: Friday, August 21, 2015 8:40 AM

To: Mike Waltz; Marlon Brown; Les Bruno; Leon Clark; Jon Droscha; Jim Mulvany
Cc: Mary Grace; Pat Price

Subject: re: Special City Council Meeting

| will be somewhere north of Stanton on a long-planned two-day vacation. | will be unable to attend. as | will not be returning until 4 pm
Tuesday. | have discussed the issue with Mayor Waltz and will email him a note to be read into the minutes if desired.

Apologies for not being able to attend.

Elaine Ferris

From: "Mike Waltz" <mikew@mason.mi.us>

Sent: Wednesday, August 19, 2015 8:29 PM

To: "Marlon Brown" <marlonb@mason.mi.us>, "Les Bruno" <|es44@att.net>, "Leon Clark" <firedude0911@aol.com>,
"Jon Droscha" <jon@udprecording.com>, "Elaine Ferris" <ejferris@toast.net>, "Jim Mulvany" <mulvanyj@hotmail.com>
Cc: "Mary Grace" <maryg@mason.mi.us>, "Pat Price" <patp@mason.mi.us>

Subject: Special City Council Meeting

Greetings All,

A special City Council meeting is being scheduled for August 24th at 5PM. Please reply to confirm that you are
available to attend.

Thanks, Mike

Michael F. Waltz
Mayor, City of Mason



